
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER -2013
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS)

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified

after Techno/
Commercial
Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Techno/
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG1011L14 Hiring of Consultancy
Services for Audit and
Certification of Oil and
Gas Reserves of the
areas under OIL’s
operation in Assam,
Arunachal Pradhesh &
Rajasthan

Limited N/A Two 29.10.2013 4(Four) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Beicip
Franlab Siege
Social
2) M/s. Gaffney
Cline & Associates
Pte. Ltd.
3) M/s. RPS
Energy Services
Pty. Ltd.

1(One)
M/s.  DeGolyer,
Canada

Yes OIL/CDG1011
/GEOL/13 dtd.
30.11.2013

M/s. Beicip Frablab
Siege Social, France

3,45,29,357.07 15(Fifteen)
weeks from
the date of
commence
ment of
contract.

DCO8139P14 Grass cutting & disposal
in NHK Tank Farm

Press December,
2012

Single 08.01.2013 3(Three) 1(One)
M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.

2(Two)
1) Pradip Konwar &
Co.
2) B.K. Hazarika

Yes 6107628 dtd.
06.11.2013

M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.

14,35,908.00 2(Two)
years

DCC 0632 L14 Diversion of existing
boundary wall at Jorajan
GCS with concertina
coil.

A,B & C 24.07.2013 Single Bid 22.08.2013        06                   -             - Yes 6107649/ DCC
dtd.
14.11..2012

M/s. Singha
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

11,79,336.78 20 Weeks

DCC 6769 L13 Repairing existing
gravelled road, constn. of
plinth, road over plinth
etc.

A,B & C 19.07.2012 Single Bid 09.08.2012        99                  -             - Yes 6107673/ DCC
dtd.
20.11..2013

M/s Friendship
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

11,39,441.54 06 Weeks

DCC 6768 L13 Repairing existing
gravelled road, constn. of
plinth, road over plinth
etc. to suit BHEL-A
outfit for water disposal
well at BPR 12 in
Bhogpara.

A,B & C 28.07.2012 Single Bid 19.07.2012      111                 -             - Yes 6107672/
DCC dtd.
20.11..2013

M/s T.P.R.O.D.
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

13,01,168.75 08 Weeks.

DCC 0366 L14 Interior work of new
office building of Field
Engineering Deptt,
Duliajan.

A,B & C 19.08.2013 Single Bid 01.07.2013      33                 -             - Yes 6107650/
DCC dtd.
14.11.2013

Sri Partha Pratim
Borah,
Duliajan.

13,08,874.08 20 Weeks.



DCC 0365 L14 Constn. of steel structure
shed using RHS/SHS
310Yst steel sections
with FRP/Colour coated
GI sheet in front of New
ICE Workshop,
Duliajan.

A,B & C 01.07.2013 Single Bid 08.08.2013      27                 -             - Yes 6107651/
DCC dtd.
14.11.2013

M/s Anuradha
Builders & Carriers,
Duliajan.

10,67,368.89 35 Weeks.

DCC 0631 l14 Constn. of Switch
Room-4 near BP Coach,
Duliajan.

A,B & C 24.07.2013 Single Bid 22.08.2013      06                 -              - Yes 6107653/
DCC dtd.
14.11.2013

Sri Akash Deep
Baruah, Duliajan.

7,18,563.24 35 Weeks

DCC 0836 L14 Repairing of damaged
asphalted road from
Water Supply Bailey
Bridge to Kumchai EPS,
A.P.

A,B & C 19.08.2013 Single Bid 12.09.2013      03                -              - Yes 6107662/
DCC dtd.
16.11.2013

Sakhang Ngemu,
Kharsang, A.P.

24,62,678.44 12 Weeks

DCC 0834 L14 Conversion of
Manabhum type
workmen basha – 6 unit
qtrs.

A,B & C 19.08.2013 Single Bid 12.09.2013     03                -              - Yes 6107654/
DCC dtd.
14.11.2013

M/s P.K. Kimsing
& Sons, Kharsang.

24,73,646.50 22 Weeks

DCC 0837 L14 Repairing of damaged
asphalted road from
Kumchai EPS to Well
No.4 at Kumchai.

A,B & C 19.08.2013 Single Bid 12.09.2013     03                -              - Yes 6107648/
DCC dtd.
14.11.2013

Sri Noklim
Latem,
Kharsang.

21,10,760.97 12 Weeks

CDI 2678 P12 Constn. of app. road 3.41
km. long,, constn. of
plinth, road over plinth
etc. for Loc. HVW at
Uriamguri, Sasoni.

Press 14.07.2011 Two Bid 26.09.2013     16              07
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s J.MJ. & Co.
M/s H.L. Chanda
& Co.
M/s T & T Projects
Ltd.
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
Sri Nripen
Hazarika
M/s Builders &
Carriers

            09
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s S.G. Constn.
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
Sri Numal Saikia
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.
Sri Pallav Chetia
Tapan Dutta
M/s A.D. Singh &
Sons
Prafulla Phukan

Yes 6107686/
CDI dtd.
26.11.2013

M/s T & T Projects
Ltd.,
Guwahati.

1,32,12,377.11 26 Weeks.

CDI0155P14 Hiring of 03 Nos. 20 MT
Tractor Trailers

Press 17.06.2013 Two Bid 13.08.2013 07(Seven) 05(Five)
1) Gargo Motors
2) Ramdhenu
Enterprise
3) Engineering
Enterprise
4) Bholanath
Carriers
5) Choudhury
Transport Co.

02(Two)
1) Gogoi Enterprise
2) Purnajyoti
Phukan

Yes 6205077 dtd.
20.11.2013

M/s. Bholanath
Carriers

1,89,39,522.05 4 years
from the
date of
placement
of 1st

Tractor
Trailer Unit



DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand
New Bolero camper/Tata
207 DI

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred
Seventy Five
Through Lottery)

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6205067 dtd.
07.11.2013

Sri Rajib Saikia 19,72,133.22 4(Four)
years

sd/-
HEAD (CONTRACTS)


